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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA BOYS
BETHLEHEM GOLF COURSE

Oct. 27, 2011

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find

the performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Parkland High School 108 3
2 Nazareth 130 9
3 Freedom 132 2
4 Bangor 142 11
5 Emmaus 163 1
6* Liberty 186 14
7* Northampton 186 6
8 Easton Area 189 5
9 Stroudsburg 216 8
10 Whitehall 275 28
11 Southern Lehigh 304 34
12 Pottsville Area 309 17
13 Pleasant Valley 311 20
14 E Stroudsburg-South 340 43
15 Wilson Area 343 4
16 Blue Mountain 432 21
17 E Stroudsburg North 471 55
18 Pocono Mt. East 531 79 1
19 William Allen 537 78
20 Louis E. Dieruff 575 102 1
21 Pocono Mtn West 582 41 1
Incomplete Teams: Lehighton
Individuals
PLACE FINISHER TIME
1. Parkland High School
3 Trevor Bergen, Jr 17:06
16 Will Nemeth, Jr 17:50
27 Robert Strauss, Jr 18:08
30 Andrew Shemansky, Sr 18:14
32 Ethan Xander, Jr 18:21
33 Aidan Flynn, Jr 18:22
50 Grant Newman, Fr 18:35
Total Time = 1:29:37 Total Places =

2. Nazareth

9 Justin Gum, Sr 17:24
15 Kyle O'Connor, Sr 17:46
31 Eric Johnson, Sr 18:15
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AVG.

TIME SPREAD
17:56 1:16
18:03 1:03
18:01 1:28
18:08 0:59
18:03 1:48
18:19 1:11
18:25 4:01
18:16 1:35
18:22 2:26
18:46 1:19
18:53 1:07
18:54 1:31
18:54 1:43
19:03 0:1:00
19:01 2:41
19:40 2:47
20:17 4:22
20:19 1:51
20:21 1:44
20:43 1:41
21:55 5:28
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35 Kevin Boylan, Sr 18:24 5:56
40 Paul Collins, So 18:26 5:57
57 Matt Cech, Sr 18:46 6:03
59 Colin Henderson, Jr 18:47 6:04
Total Time = 1:30:13 Total Places = 130
3. Freedom
2 Nathaniel Palmer, Sr 17:04 5:30
23 Robert Bogardo, Jr 17:58 5:48
24 Derek Detweiler, Sr 18:05 5:50
38 Chriss Kelly, Jr 18:25 5:56
45 Doo Park, Jr 18:32 5:58
76 Maceo Connor, Jr 19:16 6:13
83 Kevin McPeek, So 19:23 6:15
Total Time = 1:30:02 Total Places = 132
4. Bangor
11 Wade White, Jr 17:33 5:39
22 Charlie Sell, Fr 17:58 5:48
29 Shane Reider, So 18:14 5:53
36 Brandon Tocket, Fr 18:24 5:56
44 Nick Patti, Sr 18:31 5:58
51 Andrew Mitchell, Jr 18:37 6:00
80 Robert Lindsay, So 19:20 6:14
Total Time = 1:30:38 Total Places = 142
5. Emmaus
1l Cole Campbell, Sr 17:00 5:29
7 Jason Graybill, Sr 17:21 5:36
46 Eric Wiscount, Sr 18:32 5:59
49 Destan Gerhard, Sr 18:34 5:59
60 Terence Cawley, Jr 18:48 6:04
74 Joey Decaprio, So 19:14 6:12
Total Time = 1:30:14 Total Places = 163
6*. Liberty
14 Will Updegrove, Sr 17:43 5:43
19 Matt Allred, Jr 17:54 5:46
39 Collin Dugan, So 18:25 5:56
52 Richard Butillo, Sr 18:38 6:01
62 Matthew Buell, Jr 18:54 6:06
64 Everett Deluca, Sr 18:58 6:07
88 Anthony Lewis, Sr 19:29 6:17
Total Time = 1:31:33 Total Places = 186
7*. Northampton
6 Alec Lederer, Jr 17:19 5:35
10 Tyler Laubach, Sr 17:24 5:37
18 Paul Eppler, Sr 17:54 5:46
26 Chris Traugher, So 18:07 5:50
126 Jonathan Stevens, So 21:19 6:53
133 Koppany Jordan, Sr 21:57 7:05
Total Time = 1:32:01 Total Places = 186
8. Easton Area
5 Colin Abert, Fr 17:12 5:33
25 Connor Henry, Sr 18:05 5:50
47 Chris Flood, Sr 18:33 5:59
54 Ezra Gaines, Jr 18:40 6:01
58 Erik Ritter, Sr 18:47 6:03
65 Anthony Foli, So 19:00 6:08
67 Austin Veres, Fr 19:02 6:08
Total Time = 1:31:16 Total Places = 189
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9. Stroudsburg
8 Mark Pfaeffle, Sr
12 Matt Koch, Jr
13 Michael Stuart, Sr
85 Matthew Ercolino, Fr
98 Bobby Chalfant, So
106 Alex Counterman, So
107 Jimmy Jencarelli, Sr
Total Time = 1:31:48

10. Whitehall
28 Lamm Gabe, Fr
37 Mike Leonhardt, Jr
42 Brian Plucinsky, So
81 Shawn Hood, Sr
87 James Arbogast, Sr
92 Justin Sommer, Jr
94 Drew Wolfe, Sr
Total Time = 1:33:50

11. Southern Lehigh
34 Domminck Brass, Sr
48 Ryan O'Malley, Sr
61 Nate Stephens, Jr
70 Michael Gouck, Sr
91 Collin Bergey, Jr
125 Ryan McGinty, Jr
127 Isaac Mosebrook, So
Total Time = 1:34:22

12. Pottsville Area
17 Jake Plachko, Jr
53 Eric Scanlan, Sr
73 Codi Wood, Jr
82 Dominick Direnzo, Jr
84 Edward Hossler, Fr
110 William Hossler, Fr
120 Chey Jones, Jr
Total Time = 1:34:30

13. Pleasant Valley
20 Alex Larkin, Jr
56 Tim Landes, Sr
63 Nick Donatelli, Jr
77 Patrick Rimple, So
95 Shane Peechatka, Jr
104 Zach Williamson, Sr
113 Mason Buskirk, Jr
Total Time = 1:34:26

14. E Stroudsburg-South
43 Nick Ruiz, Sr
66 Mason Byrne, So
69 Josh Cohen, Sr
72 Matthew Haberle, Jr
90 Christopher Benzinger,
93 Micah Cloward, So
100 Peter Bank, Sr
Total Time = 1:35:14

15. Wilson Area
4 Jaryd Flank, Jr
71 Anthony Calantoni, So
75 Kenny Krasenics, Jr
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96

97
105
114
Total

Matt Handley, So

Jonah Winkler, Jr
Michael Chorazak, Jr
Matt Boerchers, Fr

Time = 1:35:05 Total

16. Blue Mountain

21

89
101
103
118
119
134
Total

17. E
55
68
86
124
138
142
145
Total

Sam Kantner, Sr

Danny Challenger, Fr
Wesley Gehman, Sr
Stuart Blair, So

Chad Heffner, Sr

Nicco Granito, Fr
Hunter Firing, Fr
Time = 1:38:16 Total

Stroudsburg North
Zachary Desantis, Fr
Jeremy Rogitti, Sr
Malik Mills, Jr
Kendrick Diaz, Sr
Mervin Perez, Sr
Mathew Pizanie, Jr
James Holt, So

Time = 1:41:23 Total

18. Pocono Mt. East

79
108
109
112
123
128
129

Total

Aaron Herschlag, Jr
Jacob Spies, Sr

Adam Larsen, Jr

Lee Munoz, Sr

Jordan Fry, Jr

Devon Harris, Fr

Jake Weinberger, Jr
Time = 1:41:32 Total

19. William Allen

78

99
117
121
122
132
136
Total

Alex Ozoa, Sr

Carl Patterson, Sr

Ryan Harbison, So

Jimmy Ragan, Sr

Chris Sweeney, So

Jalen Rosario, Jr
Malachi Ramirez, Jr
Time = 1:41:44 Total

20. Louis E. Dieruff

102
111
115
116
131
140
143
Total

Shane Smith, Sr

Elijah Dzeitre, So
Ricardo Santiago, Sr
Greg Martinez, Sr

Joe Kennedy, Jr

Alex Martinez, Sr

Luu Tran, So

Time = 1:43:31 Total

21. Pocono Mtn West

41
130
135
137
139
141
144
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1:49:33 Total Places = 582
1M FINAL

FINISHER TIME TIME
Cole Campbell, Sr 5:22 17:00
Nathaniel Palmer, Sr 5:22 17:04
Trevor Bergen, Jr 5:23 17:06
Jaryd Flank, Jr 5:22 17:07
Colin Abert, Fr 5:25 17:12
Alec Lederer, Jr 5:23 17:19
Jason Graybill, Sr 5:26 17:21
Mark Pfaeffle, Sr 5:28 17:23
Justin Gum, Sr 5:35 17:24
Tyler Laubach, Sr 5:22 17:24
Wade White, Jr 5:26 17:33
Matt Koch, Jr 5:24 17:36
Michael Stuart, Sr 5:31 17:37
Will Updegrove, Sr 5:27 17:43
Kyle O'Connor, Sr 5:35 17:46
Will Nemeth, Jr 5:37 17:50
Jake Plachko, Jr 5:28 17:53
Paul Eppler, Sr 5:32 17:54
Matt Allred, Jr 5:29 17:54
Alex Larkin, Jr 5:25 17:55
Sam Kantner, Sr 5:31 17:56
Charlie Sell, Fr 5:30 17:58
Robert Bogardo, Jr 5:37 17:58
Derek Detweiler, Sr 5:44 18:05
Connor Henry, Sr 5:33 18:05
Chris Traugher, So 5:41 18:07
Robert Strauss, Jr 5:38 18:08
Lamm Gabe, Fr 5:38 18:09
Shane Reider, So 5:36 18:14
Andrew Shemansky, Sr 5:39 18:14
Eric Johnson, Sr 5:39 18:15
Ethan Xander, Jr 5:31 18:21
Aidan Flynn, Jr 5:40 18:22
Domminck Brass, Sr 5:39 18:23
Kevin Boylan, Sr 5:37 18:24
Brandon Tocket, Fr 5:38 18:24
Mike Leonhardt, Jr 5:40 18:24
Chriss Kelly, Jr 5:38 18:25
Collin Dugan, So 5:41 18:25
Paul Collins, So 5:46 18:26
Chris McLane, Jr 5:40 18:28
Brian Plucinsky, So 5:30 18:29
Nick Ruiz, Sr 5:36 18:30
Nick Patti, Sr 5:37 18:31
Doo Park, Jr 5:50 18:32
Eric Wiscount, Sr 5:45 18:32
Chris Flood, Sr 5:36 18:33
Ryan O'Malley, Sr 5:34 18:34
Destan Gerhard, Sr 5:43 18:34

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 Top

Grant Newman, Fr 5:46 18:35
Andrew Mitchell, Jr 5:32 18:37
Richard Butillo, Sr 5:53 18:38
Eric Scanlan, Sr 5:38 18:39
Ezra Gaines, Jr 5:39 18:40
Zachary Desantis, Fr 5:43 18:41
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PACE TEAM
:29  Emmaus
:30 Freedom
:31 Parkland High School
:31 Wilson Area
:33 Easton Area
:35 Northampton
:36 Emmaus
:36 Stroudsburg
:37 Nazareth
:37 Northampton
:39 Bangor
:40 Stroudsburg
:41  Stroudsburg
:43 Liberty
:44 Nazareth
:45 Parkland High School
:46 Pottsville Area
:46 Northampton
:46  Liberty
:47 Pleasant Valley
:47 Blue Mountain
:48 Bangor
:48 Freedom
:50 Freedom
:50 Easton Area
:50 Northampton
:51 Parkland High School
:51 Whitehall
:53 Bangor
:53 Parkland High School
:53 Nazareth
:55 Parkland High School
:55 Parkland High School
:56 Southern Lehigh
:56 Nazareth
:56 Bangor
:56 Whitehall
:56 Freedom
:56 Liberty
:57 Nazareth
:57 Pocono Mtn West
:58 Whitehall
:58 E Stroudsburg-South
:58 Bangor
:58 Freedom
:59  Emmaus
:59 Easton Area
:59 Southern Lehigh
:59  Emmaus
:00 Parkland High School
:00 Bangor
:01 Liberty
:01 Pottsville Area
:01 Easton Area
:01 E Stroudsburg North
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Tim Landes, Sr

Matt Cech, Sr

Erik Ritter, Sr
Colin Henderson, Jr
Terence Cawley, Jr
Nate Stephens, Jr
Matthew Buell, Jr
Nick Donatelli, Jr
Everett Deluca, Sr
Anthony Foli, So
Mason Byrne, So
Austin Veres, Fr
Jeremy Rogitti, Sr
Josh Cohen, Sr
Michael Gouck, Sr
Anthony Calantoni, So
Matthew Haberle, Jr
Codi Wood, Jr

Joey Decaprio, So
Kenny Krasenics, Jr
Maceo Connor, Jr
Patrick Rimple, So
Alex Ozoa, Sr

Aaron Herschlag, Jr
Robert Lindsay, So
Shawn Hood, Sr
Dominick Direnzo, Jr
Kevin McPeek, So
Edward Hossler, Fr
Matthew Ercolino, Fr
Malik Mills, Jr
James Arbogast, Sr
Anthony Lewis, Sr
Danny Challenger, Fr
Christopher Benzinger,
Collin Bergey, Jr
Justin Sommer, Jr
Micah Cloward, So
Drew Wolfe, Sr

Shane Peechatka, Jr
Matt Handley, So
Jonah Winkler, Jr
Bobby Chalfant, So
Carl Patterson, Sr
Peter Bank, Sr
Daulton Radler, Jr
Wesley Gehman, Sr
Shane Smith, Sr
Stuart Blair, So
Zach Williamson, Sr
Michael Chorazak, Jr
Alex Counterman, So
Jimmy Jencarelli, Sr
Jacob Spies, Sr

Adam Larsen, Jr
William Hossler, Fr
Elijah Dzeitre, So
Lee Munoz, Sr

Mason Buskirk, Jr
Matt Boerchers, Fr
Ricardo Santiago, Sr
Greg Martinez, Sr
Ryan Harbison, So
Chad Heffner, Sr
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Pleasant Valley
Nazareth

Easton Area
Nazareth

Emmaus

Southern Lehigh
Liberty

Pleasant Valley
Liberty

Easton Area

E Stroudsburg-South
Easton Area

E Stroudsburg North
E Stroudsburg-South
Southern Lehigh
Wilson Area

E Stroudsburg-South
Pottsville Area
Emmaus

Wilson Area

Freedom

Pleasant Valley
William Allen
Pocono Mt. East
Bangor

Whitehall
Pottsville Area
Freedom

Pottsville Area
Stroudsburg

E Stroudsburg North
Whitehall

Liberty

Blue Mountain

E Stroudsburg-South
Southern Lehigh
Whitehall

E Stroudsburg-South
Whitehall

Pleasant Valley
Wilson Area

Wilson Area
Stroudsburg

William Allen

E Stroudsburg-South
Lehighton

Blue Mountain

Louis E. Dieruff
Blue Mountain
Pleasant Valley
Wilson Area
Stroudsburg
Stroudsburg

Pocono Mt. East
Pocono Mt. East
Pottsville Area
Louis E. Dieruff
Pocono Mt. East
Pleasant Valley
Wilson Area

Louis E. Dieruff
Louis E. Dieruff
William Allen

Blue Mountain
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120 119 Nicco Granito, Fr
121 120 Chey Jones, Jr
122 121 Jimmy Ragan, Sr
123 122 Chris Sweeney, So
124 123 Jordan Fry, Jr
125 124 Kendrick Diaz, Sr
126 125 Ryan McGinty, Jr
127 126 Jonathan Stevens,
128 127 Isaac Mosebrook, So
129 128 Devon Harris, Fr
130 129 Jake Weinberger, Jr
131 130 Billy Bioty, Fr
132 131 Joe Kennedy, Jr
133 132 Jalen Rosario, Jr
134 133 Koppany Jordan, Sr
135 134 Hunter Firing, Fr
136 David Magyar, Sr
137 135 Shalir Williams, Sr
138 136 Malachi Ramirez, Jr
139 137 Kurt Schaarschmidt,
140 Chris Bosco, Jr
141 138 Mervin Perez, Sr
142 139 Chase Weiss, So
143 140 Alex Martinez, Sr
144 Josh Gornick, Fr
145 141 Will Ramos, Sr
146 142 Mathew Pizanie, Jr
147 143 Luu Tran, So
148 144 Jibri Bercy, Sr
149 145 James Holt, So

17 finishers among Men Under 2

25 finishers among Men 2 - 2

49 finishers among Men 3 - 3

58 finishers among Men 4 - 4

149 male finishers

0 female finishers

149 total finishers

Dual Meet Scores

Parkland High School 19 wins

Northampton 18 wins

Nazareth 18 wins

Bangor 17 wins

Freedom 16 wins

Emmaus 16 wins

Stroudsburg 14 wins

Easton Area 13 wins

Liberty 13 wins

Whitehall 11 wins

Southern Lehigh 10 wins

E Stroudsburg-South 8 wins

Pleasant Valley 8 wins

Pottsville Area 8 wins

Wilson Area 6 wins

Blue Mountain 5 wins

E Stroudsburg North 4 wins
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Blue Mountain
Pottsville Area
William Allen
William Allen
Pocono Mt. East
E Stroudsburg North
Southern Lehigh
Northampton
Southern Lehigh
Pocono Mt. East
Pocono Mt. East

Pocono Mtn West
Louis E. Dieruff
William Allen
Northampton

Blue Mountain
Lehighton

Pocono Mtn West
William Allen
Pocono Mtn West
Lehighton

E Stroudsburg North
Pocono Mtn West
Louis E. Dieruff

Lehighton

Pocono Mtn West

E Stroudsburg North
Louis E. Dieruff
Pocono Mtn West

E Stroudsburg North
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Pocono Mt. East 3 wins
William Allen 2 wins
Louis E. Dieruff 1 wins
Pocono Mtn West 0 wins

Return to home page.
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA BOYS
BETHLEHEM GOLF COURSE
Oct. 27, 2011

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Notre Dame Green Pond 86 9 13 15 23 26 27 29 18:26 0:47
2 Allentown C C 128 6 11 12 30 69 78 80 18:36 2:21
3 Saucon Valley 155 17 21 25 37 55 76 105 18:54 1:06
4 Northwestern Lehigh 2 156 2 14 39 40 61 65 86 18:45 2:51
5 North Schuylkill 176 1 18 33 54 70 94 104 18:45 3:33

6* Palisades 201 22 24 46 52 57 64 79 19:09 1:01
7* Bethlehem Catholic 201 10 28 45 47 71 84 99 19:08 2:08
8 Notre Dame (East Stro 219 3 43 50 60 63 67 106 19:14 2:23
9 Palmerton 220 31 35 38 48 68 92 114 19:21 1:10
10 Catasauqua 233 7 19 49 62 96 100 103 19:20 2:55
11 Jim Thorpe 272 34 44 56 66 72 81 90 19:38 1:08
12 Moravian Academy 274 36 42 53 58 85 87 91 19:39 1:24
13 Salisbury Township 311 4 16 77 89 125 135 140 19:55 4:50
14 Northern Lehigh 344 20 51 82 83 108 115 118 20:03 2:43
15 Mahanoy Area 358 5 32 93 107 121 128 130 20:08 4:27
16 Pine Grove Area 448 8 74 98 120 148 154 21:11 6:57
17 Schuylkill Haven 520 75 95 109 119 122 126 131 21:19 1:58
18 Nativity Bvm 553 73 102 112 127 139 155 156 21:49 3:26
19 Tamaqua 584 88 116 117 129 134 136 150 21:58 2:24
20 Marian Catholic 599 59 113 132 144 151 153 22:46 5:39
21 Pen Argyl 607 41 124 142 143 157 24:04 11:26
22 Weatherly 613 101 111 123 137 141 147 149 22:25 2:39
23 Minersville Area 623 97 110 133 138 145 146 152 22:37 3:32

Incomplete Teams: Shenandoah Valley
Individuals
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Notre Dame Green Pond

9 Mike Martinsky, 4 17:58 5:48
13 Eric Busher, 4 18:22 5:55
15 Alex Stevens, 4 18:26 5:57
23 Michael Koons, 1 18:37 6:00
26 Chris Henley, 4 18:44 6:02
27 Anthony Carlos, 2 18:47 6:03
29 David Pruszynski, 4 18:50 6:04
Total Time = 1:32:06 Total Places = 86
2. Allentown C C
6 Shawn Regan, 3 17:45 5:43
11 John Miller, 2 18:06 5:50
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12 Colin Fitzgerald, 4 18:11
30 Tyler Fox, 3 18:54
69 Michael Gordon, 3 20:05
78 Caleb Connelley, 3 20:21
80 Austin Becker, 4 20:25
Total Time = 1:32:59 Total Places =

3. Saucon Valley

17 Jameson Packer, 4 18:29

21 Michael Sutherland, 4 18:36

25 Patrick Jackson, 2 18:42

37 Nathan Fritzinger, 2 19:10

55 Jeremy Leidich, 2 19:34

76 Nicholas Evangelista, 1 20:16
105 Brendan Weaver, 1 21:13
Total Time = 1:34:29 Total Places =

4. Northwestern Lehigh 2

2 Tyler Stelmack, 3 17:02
14 Joey Duffy, 3 18:24
39 Ryan Cerrone, 2 19:12
40 Collin Furchner, 2 19:16
61 Jarrett Trexler, 2 19:52
65 Brett Volk, 4 19:56
86 Mitchel Evans, 3 20:31
Total Time = 1:33:43 Total Places =

5. North Schuylkill

1 Brendan Shearn, 3 16:33

18 Devin Mashak, 2 18:31

33 Alex Weisbeck, 2 19:01

54 Evan Brouse, 2 19:33

70 Michael Ferenchik, 4 20:06

94 Trent Kauffman, 1 20:42
104 Tyler Budnavage, 1 21:12
Total Time = 1:33:41 Total Places =

6*. Palisades

22 Collin Blaydon, 4 18:37
24 Sage Weikel, 4 18:38
46 Joe Farese, 1 19:23
52 Joe Hamm, 3 19:32
57 Greg Lerch, 3 19:37
64 Alex Brown, 3 19:56
79 Alec Brown, 4 20:22
Total Time = 1:35:44 Total Places =

7*. Bethlehem Catholic

10 John Donchez, 2 18:00
28 Trevor Kleckner, 2 18:49
45 James Ryan, 2 19:22
47 Travis Stasa, 4 19:24
71 Chris Landolfi, 2 20:07
84 Eric Braun, 2 20:29
99 Dominick Santanasto, 2 20:54
Total Time = 1:35:40 Total Places =

8. Notre Dame (East Stro

3 Brett Gubitosi, 4 17:34
43 Bobby Allan, 3 19:18
50 Danny Gaa, 4 19:31
60 Mike Biffen, 3 19:50
63 Dan Vilinsky, 3 19:56
67 Nate Leies, 2 20:05
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106 Matt Rennekamp, 3 21:13
Total Time = 1:36:07 Total Places =

9. Palmerton

31 Mike Horvath, 4 18:56

35 John Achtermann, 4 19:06

38 David Fitzpatrick, 3 19:12

48 Cody Eckhart, 4 19:28

68 Sean Seiler, 1 20:05

92 Josh Evans, 2 20:39
114 Andrew Nosti, 2 21:42
Total Time = 1:36:45 Total Places =

10. Catasauqua

7 Tony Brinkley, 3 17:55

19 Kory Kurtz, 4 18:31

49 Jacob Rusnock, 2 19:31

62 Kurt Wells, 3 19:53

96 Spencer Phillips, 1 20:49
100 Josh Ritter, 4 20:58
103 Gerry Morgan, 4 21:08
Total Time = 1:36:37 Total Places =

11. Jim Thorpe

34 Christian Fields, 2 19:04
44 Jonathan Condly, 1 19:19
56 Jacob Saxon, 1 19:35
66 Chris Boyd, 4 20:00
72 Robert Taylor, 3 20:11
81 Zachary Nace, 2 20:26
90 Darren Gehres, 4 20:37
Total Time = 1:38:08 Total Places =

12. Moravian Academy

36 Daniel Snyder, 3 19:07
42 Gareth Messman, 3 19:18
53 Casey Parent, 3 19:32
58 Coery Husic, 3 19:46
85 Danny Weeks, 2 20:30
87 Frankie Memmo, 2 20:33
91 Josh Aurand, 3 20:38
Total Time = 1:38:11 Total Places =

13. Salisbury Township

4 Kyle Gonoude, 1 17:40

16 Garrett Collins, 3 18:28

77 Greg Fry, 1 20:20

89 Patrick Golden, 2 20:35
125 Lucas Vitalos, 1 22:30
135 Ryan Gardus, 2 23:00
140 Henry Rothermel, 3 23:40
Total Time = 1:39:31 Total Places =

14. Northern Lehigh

20 Alex Hoffner, 2 18:33

51 Matt Pender, 1 19:31

82 Aaron Hofmann, 1 20:27

83 Vaughn Reese, 4 20:28
108 Andrew Oertner, 2 21:15
115 Andrew Tarafas, 1 21:44
118 Matt Egan, 2 21:52
Total Time = 1:40:13 Total Places =

15. Mahanoy Area
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5 Doug Wells, 4
32 Dylan Messerschmidt, 4
93 Mike Wirtz, 3
107 William Fazio, 2
121 Alex Clark, 1
128 Cade Casserly, 3
130 Shane Starkey, 2
Total Time = 1:40:39

16. Pine Grove Area
8 Kyler Burke, 4
74 TIan Lengel, 3
98 Ryan Sheidy, 3
120 Nick Cataldo, 2
148 Michael Minehan, 4
154 Zach Walter, 1
Total Time = 1:45:53

17. Schuylkill Haven
75 Aaron Sterner, 3
95 Cameron James, 3
109 Billy Sieck, 2
119 Connor James, 1
122 Sean Spotts, 4
126 Fred Buehler, 1
131 Matt Renninger, 3
Total Time = 1:46:31

18. Nativity Bvm
73 Tyler Hunyara, 2

102 Jeff Yordy, 1
112 Diego Castro, 1
127 Mark Sabol, 2
139 Nick Brutts, 3
155 Daniel Young, 1
156 Tom Lazur, 4

Total Time = 1:49:04

19. Tamaqua
88 Zachary Oliveria, 2
116 Steven Matukonis, 2
117 Dave Fredericks, 3
129 Matt Stahler, 1
134 Jordynn Fatzinger, 2
136 Nick Digilio, 2
150 Robert Slovik, 3
Total Time = 1:49:48

20. Marian Catholic
59 Phillip Marzen, 3
113 Nicholas Hopeck, 2
132 Phil Desantis, 2
144 Dylan Hascher, 3
151 Christian Nonnemacher,
153 Nick Menighan, 2
Total Time = 1:53:46

21. Pen Argyl
41 Zach Bartleson, 4
124 Nate Gillette, 2
142 Matt Freda, 1
143 Nick Calabrese, 1
157 Mark Benson, 2
Total Time = 2:00:16
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22. Weatherly

101 Ryan Hoffman, 1 21:02 6:47
111 Alex Sirkot, 3 21:32 6:57
123 Matt Caccese, 4 22:23 7:13
137 Matt Cullen, 4 23:27 7:34
141 Lucas Rinker, 4 23:40 7:38
147 Jared Nyer, 3 24:35 7:56
149 Michael Embick, 3 24:58 8:03
Total Time = 1:52:02 Total Places = 613
23. Minersville Area
97 Wesley Yutko, 1 20:51 6:43
110 Wyatt Murphy, 4 21:25 6:55
133 Cj Shimsky, 3 22:57 7:24
138 Zach Brown, 1 23:31 7:35
145 David Pedron, 1 24:22 7:52
146 Michael Hoptek, 1 24:29 7:54
152 Nicholas Pothering, 3 25:43 8:18
Total Time = 1:53:04 Total Places = 623
TEAM 1M FINAL
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TIME PACE TEAM
Iop
1 1 Brendan Shearn, 3 5:03 16:33 5:20 North Schuylkill
2 2 Tyler Stelmack, 3 5:08 17:02 5:29 Northwestern Lehigh 2
3 3 Brett Gubitosi, 4 5:19 17:34 5:40 Notre Dame (East Stro
4 4 Kyle Gonoude, 1 5:27 17:40 5:42 Salisbury Township
5 5 Doug Wells, 4 5:23 17:41 5:42 Mahanoy Area
6 6 Shawn Regan, 3 5:28 17:45 5:43 Allentown C C
7 7 Tony Brinkley, 3 5:28 17:55 5:47 Catasauqua
8 8 Kyler Burke, 4 5:27 17:56 5:47 Pine Grove Area
9 9 Mike Martinsky, 4 5:28 17:58 5:48 Notre Dame Green Pond
10 10 John Donchez, 2 5:34 18:00 5:48 Bethlehem Catholic
11 11 John Miller, 2 5:41 18:06 5:50 Allentown C C
12 12 Colin Fitzgerald, 4 5:41 18:11 5:52 Allentown C C
13 13 Eric Busher, 4 5:33 18:22 5:55 Notre Dame Green Pond
14 14 Joey Duffy, 3 5:40 18:24 5:56 Northwestern Lehigh 2
15 15 Alex Stevens, 4 5:36 18:26 5:57 Notre Dame Green Pond
16 16 Garrett Collins, 3 5:37 18:28 5:57 Salisbury Township
17 17 Jameson Packer, 4 5:36 18:29 5:58 Saucon Valley
18 18 Devin Mashak, 2 5:35 18:31 5:58 North Schuylkill
19 19 Kory Kurtz, 4 5:40 18:31 5:58 Catasauqua
20 20 Alex Hoffner, 2 5:39 18:33 5:59 Northern Lehigh
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top
21 21 Michael Sutherland, 4 5:34 18:36 6:00 Saucon Valley
22 22 Collin Blaydon, 4 5:33 18:37 6:00 Palisades
23 23 Michael Koons, 1 5:36 18:37 6:00 Notre Dame Green Pond
24 24 Sage Weikel, 4 5:34 18:38 6:00 Palisades
25 25 Patrick Jackson, 2 5:36 18:42 6:02 Saucon Valley
26 26 Chris Henley, 4 5:36 18:44 6:02 Notre Dame Green Pond
27 27 Anthony Carlos, 2 5:46 18:47 6:03 Notre Dame Green Pond
28 28 Trevor Kleckner, 2 5:37 18:49 6:04 Bethlehem Catholic
29 29 David Pruszynski, 4 5:37 18:50 6:04 Notre Dame Green Pond
30 30 Tyler Fox, 3 5:41 18:54 6:06 Allentown C C
31 31 Mike Horvath, 4 5:35 18:56 6:06 Palmerton
32 32 Dylan Messerschmidt, 4 5:59 19:00 6:07 Mahanoy Area
33 33 Alex Weisbeck, 2 5:51 19:01 6:08 North Schuylkill
34 34 Christian Fields, 2 5:47 19:04 6:09 Jim Thorpe
35 35 John Achtermann, 4 5:50 19:06 6:09 Palmerton
36 36 Daniel Snyder, 3 5:49 19:07 6:10 Moravian Academy
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Nathan Fritzinger, 2
David Fitzpatrick, 3
Ryan Cerrone, 2
Collin Furchner, 2
Zach Bartleson, 4
Gareth Messman, 3
Bobby Allan, 3
Jonathan Condly, 1
James Ryan, 2

Joe Farese, 1
Travis Stasa, 4
Cody Eckhart, 4
Jacob Rusnock, 2
Danny Gaa, 4

Matt Pender, 1

Joe Hamm, 3

Casey Parent, 3
Evan Brouse, 2
Jeremy Leidich, 2
Jacob Saxon, 1

Greg Lerch, 3

Coery Husic, 3
Phillip Marzen, 3
Mike Biffen, 3
Jarrett Trexler, 2
Kurt Wells, 3

Dan Vilinsky, 3
Alex Brown, 3

Brett Volk, 4

Chris Boyd, 4

Nate Leies, 2

Sean Seiler, 1
Michael Gordon, 3
Michael Ferenchik, 4
Chris Landolfi, 2
Robert Taylor, 3
Tyler Hunyara, 2
Tan Lengel, 3

Aaron Sterner, 3
Nicholas Evangelista,
Greg Fry, 1

Caleb Connelley, 3
Alec Brown, 4
Austin Becker, 4
Zachary Nace, 2
Aaron Hofmann, 1
Vaughn Reese, 4
Eric Braun, 2

Danny Weeks, 2
Mitchel Evans, 3
Frankie Memmo, 2
Zachary Oliveria, 2
Patrick Golden, 2
Darren Gehres, 4
Josh Aurand, 3

Josh Evans, 2

Mike Wirtz, 3

Trent Kauffman, 1
Cameron James, 3
Spencer Phillips, 1
Wesley Yutko, 1
Ryan Sheidy, 3
Dominick Santanasto,
Josh Ritter, 4
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Saucon Valley
Palmerton
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Pen Argyl

Moravian Academy
Notre Dame (East Stro
Jim Thorpe

Bethlehem Catholic
Palisades

Bethlehem Catholic
Palmerton

Catasauqua

Notre Dame (East Stro
Northern Lehigh
Palisades

Moravian Academy
North Schuylkill
Saucon Valley

Jim Thorpe

Palisades

Moravian Academy
Marian Catholic

Notre Dame (East Stro
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Catasauqua
Notre Dame
Palisades
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Jim Thorpe
Notre Dame
Palmerton
Allentown C C

North Schuylkill
Bethlehem Catholic
Jim Thorpe

Nativity Bvm

Pine Grove Area
Schuylkill Haven
Saucon Valley
Salisbury Township
Allentown C C
Palisades

Allentown C C

Jim Thorpe

Northern Lehigh
Northern Lehigh
Bethlehem Catholic
Moravian Academy
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Moravian Academy
Tamaqua

Salisbury Township
Jim Thorpe

Moravian Academy
Palmerton

Mahanoy Area

North Schuylkill
Schuylkill Haven
Catasauqua
Minersville Area

Pine Grove Area
Bethlehem Catholic
Catasauqua

(East Stro

(East Stro
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101 101 Ryan Hoffman, 1 6:21 21:02 6:47 Weatherly
102 102 Jeff Yordy, 1 6:23 21:05 6:48 Nativity Bvm
103 103 Gerry Morgan, 4 6:29 21:08 6:49 Catasauqua
104 104 Tyler Budnavage, 1 6:31 21:12 6:50 North Schuylkill
105 105 Brendan Weaver, 1 6:17 21:13 6:50 Saucon Valley
106 106 Matt Rennekamp, 3 6:26 21:13 6:50 Notre Dame (East Stro
107 107 William Fazio, 2 6:23 21:13 6:50 Mahanoy Area
108 108 Andrew Oertner, 2 6:24 21:15 6:51 Northern Lehigh
109 109 Billy Sieck, 2 6:20 21:24 6:54 Schuylkill Haven
110 110 Wyatt Murphy, 4 6:16 21:25 6:55 Minersville Area
111 111 Alex Sirkot, 3 6:24 21:32 6:57 Weatherly
112 112 Diego Castro, 1 6:18 21:33 6:57 Nativity Bvm
113 113 Nicholas Hopeck, 2 6:30 21:33 6:57 Marian Catholic
Pace: 6:00 | 8:00 9:00 Top
114 114 Andrew Nosti, 2 6:33 21:42 7:00 Palmerton
115 115 Andrew Tarafas, 1 6:30 21:44 7:00 Northern Lehigh
116 116 Steven Matukonis, 2 6:32 21:47 7:02 Tamaqua
117 117 Dave Fredericks, 3 6:32 21:50 7:02 Tamaqua
118 118 Matt Egan, 2 6:26 21:52 7:03 Northern Lehigh
119 119 Connor James, 1 6:37 21:55 7:04 Schuylkill Haven
120 Jimmy Davidson, 3 6:35 21:58 7:05 Shenandoah Valley
121 120 Nick Cataldo, 2 6:43 22:01 7:06 Pine Grove Area
122 121 Alex Clark, 1 6:48 22:08 7:08 Mahanoy Area
123 122 Sean Spotts, 4 6:22 22:12 7:10 Schuylkill Haven
124 Matt Jefferis, 4 6:39 22:19 7:12 Shenandoah Valley
125 123 Matt Caccese, 4 6:41 22:23 7:13 Weatherly
126 124 Nate Gillette, 2 6:50 22:29 7:15 Pen Argyl
127 125 Lucas Vitalos, 1 6:46 22:30 7:15 Salisbury Township
128 126 Fred Buehler, 1 6:40 22:32 7:16 Schuylkill Haven
129 127 Mark Sabol, 2 7:09 22:37 7:18 Nativity Bvm
130 128 Cade Casserly, 3 6:50 22:37 7:18 Mahanoy Area
131 129 Matt Stahler, 1 6:54 22:42 7:19 Tamaqua
132 130 Shane Starkey, 2 6:52 22:45 7:20 Mahanoy Area
133 131 Matt Renninger, 3 7:13 22:51 7:22 Schuylkill Haven
134 132 Phil Desantis, 2 6:53 22:52 7:22 Marian Catholic
135 133 Cj Shimsky, 3 6:38 22:57 7:24 Minersville Area
136 134 Jordynn Fatzinger, 2 6:47 22:57 7:24 Tamaqua
137 135 Ryan Gardus, 2 6:51 23:00 7:25 Salisbury Township
138 136 Nick Digilio, 2 7:20 23:22 7:32 Tamaqua
139 137 Matt Cullen, 4 7:18 23:27 7:34 Weatherly
140 138 Zach Brown, 1 7:11 23:31 7:35 Minersville Area
141 139 Nick Brutts, 3 6:38 23:38 7:37 Nativity Bvm
142 140 Henry Rothermel, 3 6:55 23:40 7:38 Salisbury Township
143 141 Lucas Rinker, 4 7:06 23:40 7:38 Weatherly
144 142 Matt Freda, 1 7:21 23:54 7:43 Pen Argyl
145 143 Nick Calabrese, 1 7:22 23:55 7:43 Pen Argyl
146 144 Dylan Hascher, 3 7:19 24:08 7:47 Marian Catholic
147 145 David Pedron, 1 7:13 24:22 7:52 Minersville Area
148 146 Michael Hoptek, 1 7:17 24:29 7:54 Minersville Area
149 147 Jared Nyer, 3 7:26 24:35 7:56 Weatherly
Pace: 6:00 | 8:00 9:00 Top
150 148 Michael Minehan, 4 7:23 24:52 8:01 Pine Grove Area
151 149 Michael Embick, 3 7:28 24:58 8:03 Weatherly
152 150 Robert Slovik, 3 7:31 25:26 8:12 Tamaqua
153 151 Christian Nonnemacher, 7:36 25:27 8:12 Marian Catholic
154 Tommy Twardzik, 3 7:17 25:38 8:16 Shenandoah Valley
155 152 Nicholas Pothering, 3 7:38 25:43 8:18 Minersville Area
156 153 Nick Menighan, 2 7:31 26:07 8:25 Marian Catholic
157 154 Zach Walter, 1 7:48 26:14 8:28 Pine Grove Area
158 155 Daniel Young, 1 7:57 26:20 8:29 Nativity Bvm

file://C:\Users\Ken\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp1 DISTRICT%20X1%20HTMLS[2].zip\...

10/27/2011



PIAA DISTRICT XI AA BOYS Page 8 of 8

159 Chris Marconi, 3 7:24 26:21 8:30 Shenandoah Valley

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

160 156 Tom Lazur, 4 8:21 27:57 9:01 Nativity Bvm
161 157 Mark Benson, 2 8:48 30:42 9:54 Pen Argyl

32 finishers among Men Under 2

45 finishers among Men 2 - 2

46 finishers among Men 3 - 3

38 finishers among Men 4 - 4

161 male finishers
0 female finishers
161 total finishers

Dual Meet Scores

Notre Dame Green Pond 22 wins
Allentown C C 21 wins
Saucon Valley 20 wins
Northwestern Lehigh 2 19 wins
North Schuylkill 18 wins
Palisades 17 wins
Bethlehem Catholic 16 wins
Palmerton 15 wins
Notre Dame (East Stro 14 wins
Catasauqua 13 wins
Jim Thorpe 12 wins
Moravian Academy 11 wins
Salisbury Township 10 wins
Northern Lehigh 9 wins
Mahanoy Area 8 wins
Pine Grove Area 7 wins
Schuylkill Haven 6 wins
Nativity Bvm 5 wins
Tamaqua 4 wins
Weatherly 3 wins
Minersville Area 2 wins
Marian Catholic 1 wins
Pen Argyl 0 wins

Return to home page.
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PTIAA DISTRICT XI AAA GIRLS
BETHLEHEM GOLF COURSE
Oct. 27, 2011

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Parkland 67 6 10 15 17 19 23 27 21:03 0:41
2 Northwestern Lehigh 2 80 5 12 16 22 25 30 57 21:07 1:01
3 Emmaus 101 13 14 18 21 35 39 44 21:23 0:50
4 Allentown C C 140 4 28 29 37 42 51 88 21:35 1:54
5 Pottsville Area 171 1 9 36 62 63 66 118 21:32 3:24
6 Pleasant Valley 209 32 38 40 49 50 58 91 22:11 0:35
7 Freedom 249 20 33 41 77 78 114 123 22:23 2:00
8 Southern Lehigh 256 11 26 48 70 101 110 115 22:28 3:17
9 Nazareth 268 8 34 59 65 102 109 122 22:31 3:31

10 Bangor 274 7 61 64 68 74 120 121 22:29 2:24
11 Liberty 287 2 46 69 80 90 95 100 22:24 4:20
12 Easton Area 304 47 53 56 72 76 106 111 22:45 0:49
13 Stroudsburg 319 24 52 73 83 87 89 94 22:50 2:07
14 Whitehall 327 31 54 71 85 86 104 105 22:55 1:43
15 Saucon Valley 369 3 43 82 113 128 143 150 23:11 6:00
16 Pocono Mt. East 400 45 67 92 93 103 127 144 23:26 1:57
17 Blue Mountain 451 55 79 84 108 125 129 134 23:51 2:50
18 Northampton 535 60 75 131 133 136 146 148 24:55 3:50
19 Jim Thorpe 538 81 96 98 124 139 140 147 24:44 3:35
20 Pocono Mtn West 551 99 107 112 116 117 119 135 24:39 0:53
21 William Allen 652 97 130 132 142 151 27:16 8:58
22 Louis E. Dieruff 687 126 137 138 141 145 149 26:54 2:44

Incomplete Teams: E Stroudsburg North, E Stroudsburg-South
Individuals
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Parkland

6 Cassidy Newman, Jr 20:37 6:39
10 Nicole Ablertson, Jr 20:55 6:45
15 Danielle Clune, Jr 21:11 6:50
17 Melissa Lyman, So 21:12 6:50
19 Cara Moyer, Fr 21:18 6:52
23 Nicole Carl, Jr 21:27 6:55
27 Camille Roberts, Jr 21:34 6:57
Total Time = 1:45:11 Total Places = 67
2. Northwestern Lehigh 2
5 Haley Yost, So 20:29 6:36
12 Rachele Cerrone, Fr 21:02 6:47
16 Carly Pierce, Fr 21:12 6:50
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22 Emma Kemmerer, Sr
25 Erica Sarnicky, Sr
30 Natalie Boehm, Sr
57 Erin Ondush, Jr
Total Time = 1:45:33

3. Emmaus
13 Sophie Trowbridge, Fr
14 Katie Carney, So
18 Hanna Brosky, So
21 Lindsey Bray, Jr
35 Lydia Brough, Sr
39 Juliet Dodd-0O, Sr
44 Annie Pavlova, Sr

Total Time = 1:46:51

4. Allentown C C
4 Madison Elliott, Jr
28 Vanessa Rappold, Sr
29 Katie Dinardo, Jr
37 Ryan Burns, Sr
42 Aleia Boccardi, Jr
51 Natalie Snyder, Sr
88 Colleen Kochanasz, So
Total Time = 1:47:52

5. Pottsville Area
1 Paige Stoner, So
9 Grace Casey, Jr
36 Haylee Burnhauser, Sr
62 Shamyra Watkins, Jr
63 Brielle Nagle, Jr
66 Gabrielle Direnzo, So
118 Kelsey Holland, Sr
Total Time = 1:47:38

6. Pleasant Valley
32 Dana McAllister, So
38 Kristen Eberhardt, So
40 Katelyn Smith, So
49 Abby Kaspszyk, So
50 Stephanie Palmer, So
58 Stacy Wojy, Sr
91 Samantha Young, So
Total Time = 1:50:54

7. Freedom
20 Shaina Palmer, Fr
33 Alexa Deemer, Jr
41 Shana Peterson, Sr
77 Breanna Latourette, So
78 Caterina Atiyeh, Jr
114 Courtney Barrow, Sr
123 Morgan Lukevics, So
Total Time = 1:51:53

8. Southern Lehigh

11 Casey McGinty, Sr

26 Shelby White, Jr

48 Kali Yext, Sr

70 Kathryn Bishop, Jr
101 Abbey Cerciello, Fr
110 Katelyn Scheetz, Sr
115 Rebekah Grandfield, Jr
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA GIRLS

Total Time = 1:52:17 Total Places =

9. Nazareth

8 Abby Labar, Sr 20:47

34 Taylor Blake, Sr 21:56

59 Amber Grello, Jr 22:42

65 Brooke Fox, Fr 22:49
102 Emily Wasson, Sr 24:18
109 Jessica Smith, Jr 24:34
122 Johanna Bernsdrof, So 25:11
Total Time = 1:52:31 Total Places =

10. Bangor

7 Colton Meredith, So 20:46

61 Cobb Virginia, So 22:43

64 Samantha Hallet, Jr 22:48

68 Jenny Dejonge, Fr 23:01

74 Julia Figuccio, Jr 23:09
120 Samantha Hay, So 25:07
121 Kristi Dalton, Sr 25:09
Total Time = 1:52:24 Total Places =

11. Liberty

2 Amy Darlington, Sr 19:22

46 Rebecca Tomlin, Sr 22:23

69 Kristin Epsaro, Sr 23:04

80 Abigail Reagan, Sr 23:27

90 Camila Kauer, So 23:42

95 Samantha Parks, So 23:49
100 Emily Macbride, Sr 24:09
Total Time = 1:51:57 Total Places =

12. Easton Area

47 Hillary Ogutu, So 22:23

53 Alexandra George, Fr 22:31

56 Kathryn Cols, Sr 22:32

72 Antonia Kimball, So 23:07

76 Nicole Pritchard, So 23:12
106 Kenesha Brown, Sr 24:24
111 Sarah Russell, Jr 24:42
Total Time = 1:53:44 Total Places =

13. Stroudsburg

24 Kirsten Henning, Fr 21:28
52 Sarah Myles, Jr 22:29
73 Shannon Gardner, Sr 23:07
83 Natalie Gilbert, Jr 23:31
87 Brooke Delvecchio, So 23:35
89 Micaela Rodas, So 23:40
94 Elizabeth Buzzard, Jr 23:47
Total Time = 1:54:09 Total Places =

14. Whitehall

31 Angela Stella, So 21:51

54 Emily Brand, Fr 22:31

71 Dana Bartynski, Sr 23:06

85 Christine Metrick, Jr 23:33

86 Kelsey Antonchak, Fr 23:33
104 Emily Lubenetski, Sr 24:20
105 Rhiannon Harwi, So 24:21
Total Time = 1:54:34 Total Places =

15. Saucon Valley
3 Elizabeth Chikotas, So 19:44

file://C:\Users\Ken\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp1 DISTRICT%20X1%20HTMLS[2].zip\...

256

268

274

287

304

319

327

N 999390 ~N 00099 N J 99330 W O JJJ IO O JJJ I IO

~N 00009

142
:04
:19
: 21
:50
:55
:07

142
:20
: 21
:25
128
: 06
:07

:15
:13
126
: 34
:39
:41
:47

:13
:16
:16
127
129
:52
:58

:55
:15
127
:35
: 36
:38
: 40

:03
:16
: 27
: 36
: 36
:51
:51

122

Page 3 of 8

10/27/2011
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43

82
113
128
143
150
Total

Alexandra Evangelista,

Alessandra Pazzagli
Emily Hoff, Fr
Brianna Lohman, Sr
Dana Linsky, Jr
Bailey Shiban, Fr
Time = 1:55:55

16. Pocono Mt. East

45

67

92

93
103
127
144
Total

Abby Ross, Sr
Bryanna Vias, Fr
Sophie Conklin, Jr
Mya Snyder, Sr
Lauren Corliss, Sr
Kristine Bengel, Sr
Jule Walsh, Sr
Time = 1:57:08

17. Blue Mountain

55

79

84
108
125
129
134
Total

Sarah Brooks, Fr
Jessie Setlock, Jr
Sierra Pritiskutch,
Lorissa Luckenbill,
Jackie Boran, Jr
Jessica Kelley, Jr
Liz Yoder, Sr
Time = 1:59:14

18. Northampton

60

75
131
133
136
146
148
Total

Hayley Jacskon, So
Lexi Merkel, Sr
Krissy Buschi, Sr
Brook Durnin, Jr
Kim Larena, So
Allison Reenock, So
Mikayla Lentz, Sr
Time = 2:04:32

19. Jim Thorpe

81

96

98
124
139
140
147
Total

Caitlin Liscinski,
Erin Bucci, Sr
Courtney Capper, So
Kayla Susko, Sr
Caitlin Henninger,
Emily Ruffa, Fr
Breanna Gehres, Jr
Time = 2:03:40

20. Pocono Mtn West

99
107
112
116
117
119
135

Total

Chinellee Reid, Sr
Olivia Dunn, Fr
Mary Lapp, Sr
Skyler Dunham, So
Tea Greene, Fr
Jesika Rau, Sr
Leeann Lemperle, Sr
Time = 2:03:12

21. William Allen

97
130
132
142
151
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Total Time = 2:16:20 Total Places = 652

22. Louis E. Dieruff

126 Sharon Okune, Jr 25:36 8:15
137 Alicia Martinez, Sr 26:42 8:36
138 Alexis Drayton, So 26:42 8:37
141 Leslie Lukow, Sr 27:11 8:46
145 Rachael Okune, Fr 28:19 9:08
149 Francisca Friar, Jr 30:45 9:55
Total Time = 2:14:29 Total Places = 687
TEAM 1M FINAL
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TIME PACE TEAM
Top
1 1 Paige Stoner, So 5:53 19:22 6:15 Pottsville Area
2 2 Amy Darlington, Sr 5:57 19:22 6:15 Liberty
3 3 Elizabeth Chikotas, So 5:55 19:44 6:22 Saucon Valley
4 4 Madison Elliott, Jr 6:19 20:18 6:33 Allentown C C
5 5 Haley Yost, So 6:25 20:29 6:36 Northwestern Lehigh 2
6 6 Cassidy Newman, Jr 6:25 20:37 6:39 Parkland
7 7 Colton Meredith, So 6:19 20:46 6:42 Bangor
8 8 Abby Labar, Sr 6:19 20:47 6:42 Nazareth
9 9 Grace Casey, Jr 6:29 20:48 6:42 Pottsville Area
10 10 Nicole Ablertson, Jr 6:25 20:55 6:45 Parkland
11 11 Casey McGinty, Sr 6:24 20:59 6:46 Southern Lehigh
12 12 Rachele Cerrone, Fr 6:32 21:02 6:47 Northwestern Lehigh 2
13 13 Sophie Trowbridge, Fr 6:29 21:07 6:49 Emmaus
14 14 Katie Carney, So 6:29 21:11 6:50 Emmaus
15 15 Danielle Clune, Jr 6:32 21:11 6:50 Parkland
16 16 Carly Pierce, Fr 6:31 21:12 6:50 Northwestern Lehigh 2
17 17 Melissa Lyman, So 6:32 21:12 6:50 Parkland
18 18 Hanna Brosky, So 6:22 21:16 6:52 Emmaus
19 19 Cara Moyer, Fr 6:31 21:18 6:52 Parkland
20 20 Shaina Palmer, Fr 6:30 21:19 6:52 Freedom
21 21 Lindsey Bray, Jr 6:29 21:21 6:53 Emmaus
22 22 Emma Kemmerer, Sr 6:30 21:23 6:54 Northwestern Lehigh 2
23 23 Nicole Carl, Jr 6:34 21:27 6:55 Parkland
24 24 Kirsten Henning, Fr 6:25 21:28 6:55 Stroudsburg
25 25 Erica Sarnicky, Sr 6:30 21:30 6:56 Northwestern Lehigh 2
26 26 Shelby White, Jr 6:29 21:34 6:57 Southern Lehigh
27 27 Camille Roberts, Jr 6:29 21:34 6:57 Parkland
28 28 Vanessa Rappold, Sr 6:38 21:36 6:58 Allentown C C
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top
29 29 Katie Dinardo, Jr 6:39 21:48 7:02 Allentown C C
30 30 Natalie Boehm, Sr 6:32 21:48 7:02 Northwestern Lehigh 2
31 31 Angela Stella, So 6:55 21:51 7:03 Whitehall
32 32 Dana McAllister, So 6:35 21:53 7:03 Pleasant Valley
33 33 Alexa Deemer, Jr 6:46 21:54 7:04 Freedom
34 34 Taylor Blake, Sr 6:41 21:56 7:04 Nazareth
35 35 Lydia Brough, Sr 6:33 21:57 7:05 Emmaus
36 36 Haylee Burnhauser, Sr 6:49 22:00 7:06 Pottsville Area
37 37 Ryan Burns, Sr 6:44 22:02 7:06 Allentown C C
38 38 Kristen Eberhardt, So 6:38 22:03 7:07 Pleasant Valley
39 39 Juliet Dodd-O, Sr 6:51 22:03 7:07 Emmaus
40 40 Katelyn Smith, So 6:44 22:05 7:07 Pleasant Valley
41 41 Shana Peterson, Sr 6:31 22:11 7:09 Freedom
42 42 Aleia Boccardi, Jr 6:49 22:11 7:09 Allentown C C
43 43 Alexandra Evangelista, Jr 7:03 22:15 7:11 Saucon Valley
44 44 Annie Pavlova, Sr 6:57 22:19 7:12 Emmaus
45 45 Abby Ross, Sr 6:32 22:23 7:13 Pocono Mt. East
46 46 Rebecca Tomlin, Sr 6:42 22:23 7:13 Liberty
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Hillary Ogutu, So
Kali Yext, Sr

Abby Kaspszyk, So
Stephanie Palmer, So
Natalie Snyder, Sr
Sarah Myles, Jr
Alexandra George, Fr
Emily Brand, Fr

Sarah Brooks, Fr
Kathryn Cols, Sr

Erin Ondush, Jr

Stacy Wojy, Sr

Amber Grello, Jr
Hayley Jacskon, So
Cobb Virginia, So
Shamyra Watkins, Jr
Brielle Nagle, Jr
Samantha Hallet, Jr
Brooke Fox, Fr
Gabrielle Direnzo, So
Bryanna Vias, Fr
Jenny Dejonge, Fr
Kristin Epsaro, Sr
Kathryn Bishop, Jr
Dana Bartynski, Sr
Antonia Kimball, So
Shannon Gardner, Sr
Julia Figuccio, Jr
Lexi Merkel, Sr
Nicole Pritchard, So
Breanna Latourette, So
Caterina Atiyeh, Jr
Jessie Setlock, Jr
Abigail Reagan, Sr
Caitlin Liscinski, Sr
Alessandra Pazzaglia,
Natalie Gilbert, Jr
Sierra Pritiskutch, Sr
Christine Metrick, Jr
Kelsey Antonchak, Fr
Brooke Delvecchio, So
Colleen Kochanasz, So
Micaela Rodas, So
Camila Kauer, So
Jordon Couttien, So
Samantha Young, So
Sophie Conklin, Jr
Mya Snyder, Sr
Elizabeth Buzzard, Jr
Samantha Parks, So
Erin Bucci, Sr

Alyx Santone, Fr
Courtney Capper, So
Chinellee Reid, Sr
Emily Macbride, Sr
Abbey Cerciello, Fr
Emily Wasson, Sr
Lauren Corliss, Sr
Emily Lubenetski, Sr
Rhiannon Harwi, So
Kenesha Brown, Sr
Olivia Dunn, Fr
Lorissa Luckenbill, Sr
Jessica Smith, Jr
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Easton Area
Southern Lehigh
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Allentown C C
Stroudsburg
Easton Area
Whitehall

Blue Mountain
Easton Area
Northwestern Lehigh 2
Pleasant Valley
Nazareth
Northampton
Bangor
Pottsville Area
Pottsville Area
Bangor

Nazareth
Pottsville Area
Pocono Mt. East
Bangor

Liberty
Southern Lehigh
Whitehall
Easton Area
Stroudsburg
Bangor
Northampton
Easton Area
Freedom

Freedom

Blue Mountain
Liberty

Jim Thorpe
Saucon Valley
Stroudsburg
Blue Mountain
Whitehall
Whitehall
Stroudsburg
Allentown C C
Stroudsburg
Liberty

E Stroudsburg North
Pleasant Valley
Pocono Mt. East
Pocono Mt. East
Stroudsburg
Liberty

Jim Thorpe
William Allen
Jim Thorpe
Pocono Mtn West
Liberty
Southern Lehigh
Nazareth

Pocono Mt. East
Whitehall
Whitehall
Easton Area
Pocono Mtn West
Blue Mountain
Nazareth
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111 110 Katelyn Scheetz, Sr 7:31 24:35 7:56 Southern Lehigh
112 Ashley Kennedy, Jr 7:40 24:41 7:58 E Stroudsburg North
113 111 Sarah Russell, Jr 7:22 24:42 7:58 Easton Area
114 112 Mary Lapp, Sr 7:43 24:42 7:58 Pocono Mtn West
115 113 Emily Hoff, Fr 7:42 24:44 7:58 Saucon Valley
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top
116 114 Courtney Barrow, Sr 7:18 24:54 8:02 Freedom
117 115 Rebekah Grandfield, Jr 6:58 24:56 8:03 Southern Lehigh
118 116 Skyler Dunham, So 7:42 24:57 8:03 Pocono Mtn West
119 Lian Mlodzienski, Jr 7:40 24:59 8:04 E Stroudsburg North
120 117 Tea Greene, Fr 7:46 25:01 8:04 Pocono Mtn West
121 118 Kelsey Holland, Sr 7:27 25:04 8:05 Pottsville Area
122 119 Jesika Rau, Sr 7:45 25:07 8:06 Pocono Mtn West
123 120 Samantha Hay, So 7:25 25:07 8:06 Bangor
124 121 ZKristi Dalton, Sr 7:26 25:09 8:07 Bangor
125 122 Johanna Bernsdrof, So 7:46 25:11 8:07 Nazareth
126 123 Morgan Lukevics, So 7:30 25:14 8:08 Freedom
127 124 Kayla Susko, Sr 7:38 25:19 8:10 Jim Thorpe
128 125 Jackie Boran, Jr 7:20 25:21 8:10 Blue Mountain
129 126 Sharon Okune, Jr 7:43 25:36 8:15 Louis E. Dieruff
130 127 ZKristine Bengel, Sr 7:43 25:43 8:18 Pocono Mt. East
131 128 Brianna Lohman, Sr 7:46 25:44 8:18 Saucon Valley
132 129 Jessica Kelley, Jr 7:51 25:50 8:20 Blue Mountain
133 130 Melissa Holihan, So 7:54 25:56 8:22 William Allen
134 131 Krissy Buschi, Sr 7:44 25:58 8:22 Northampton
135 132 Katie Holzman, Jr 8:01 26:03 8:24 William Allen
136 133 Brook Durnin, Jr 7:44 26:11 8:27 Northampton
137 134 Liz Yoder, Sr 7:53 26:24 8:31 Blue Mountain
138 135 Leeann Lemperle, Sr 8:57 26:26 8:31 Pocono Mtn West
139 136 Kim Larena, So 8:10 26:32 8:33 Northampton
140 137 Alicia Martinez, Sr 7:50 26:42 8:36 Louis E. Dieruff
141 138 Alexis Drayton, So 8:41 26:42 8:37 Louis E. Dieruff
142 139 Caitlin Henninger, Sr 8:13 27:03 8:43 Jim Thorpe
143 140 Emily Ruffa, Fr 8:22 27:08 8:45 Jim Thorpe
144 141 Leslie Lukow, Sr 8:02 27:11 8:46 Louis E. Dieruff
145 142 Veronica Moyer, Sr 8:31 27:22 8:49 William Allen
146 143 Dana Linsky, Jr 8:21 27:24 8:50 Saucon Valley
147 144 Jule Walsh, Sr 8:34 27:29 8:52 Pocono Mt. East
148 Elaine Panelli, Sr 8:19 27:53 8:59 E Stroudsburg-South
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top
149 Jennifer Searfoss, Sr 8:23 27:56 9:01 E Stroudsburg-South
150 Valeria Echeverry, Sr 8:26 28:08 9:04 E Stroudsburg-South
151 145 Rachael Okune, Fr 8:43 28:19 9:08 Louis E. Dieruff
152 146 Allison Reenock, So 8:30 28:19 9:08 Northampton
153 147 Breanna Gehres, Jr 8:46 28:59 9:21 Jim Thorpe
154 148 Mikayla Lentz, Sr 8:59 29:32 9:32 Northampton
155 149 Francisca Friar, Jr 9:11 30:45 9:55 Louis E. Dieruff

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top

156 150 Bailey Shiban, Fr 10:36 31:17 10:05 Saucon Valley
157 151 TIliana Cruz, So 9:30 32:59 10:38 William Allen
21 finishers among Women Under 2
38 finishers among Women 2 - 2
41 finishers among Women 3 - 3
57 finishers among Women 4 - 4

0 male finishers
157 female finishers
157 total finishers
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA GIRLS
BETHLEHEM GOLF COURSE
Oct. 27, 2011

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Notre Dame Green Pond 59 1 4 9 18 277 31 39 21:44 2:20

2 Bethlehem Catholic 112 3 7 26 33 43 45 50 22:34 2:51

3 Tamaqua 137 2 5 28 34 68 81 84 22:51 4:24

4 North Schuylkill 143 14 17 29 30 53 75 79 22:56 2:33

5 Wilson Area 163 13 24 38 40 48 73 104 23:16 2:33

6 Pen Argyl 168 15 20 21 54 58 23:13 2:37

7 Moravian Academy 177 6 8 23 49 91 92 110 23:22 5:27

8 Northern Lehigh 211 12 42 44 52 61 72 96 23:48 3:07

9 Mahanoy Area 265 22 35 55 71 82 114 24:28 3:41
10 Palisades 294 19 25 77 86 87 99 109 24:52 4:20
11 Minersville Area 301 46 51 62 64 78 80 89 24:53 1:42
12* Lehighton 305 10 36 56 95 108 25:04 6:43
13* Palmerton 305 11 47 70 76 101 25:01 6:02
14 Notre Dame (East Stro 342 37 57 60 69 119 121 26:17 9:09
15 Shenandoah Valley 364 59 65 67 83 90 94 102 25:37 2:07
16 Catasauqua 378 32 41 93 97 115 26:20 6:53
17 Pine Grove Area 420 16 88 100 105 111 116 118 26:37 6:22
18 Marian Catholic 464 63 74 103 107 117 27:40 6:41
19 Weatherly 467 66 85 98 106 112 113 120 27:16 3:40

Incomplete Teams: Salisbury Township, Schuylkill Haven
Individuals
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Notre Dame Green Pond

1 Katherine Downing, Jr 20:34 6:38
4 Erika Edwards, Jr 21:16 6:51
9 Colleen Kelly, Sr 21:37 6:58
18 Amanda Megee, Jr 22:19 7:12
27 Isabella Macmillian, Fr 22:53 7:23
31 Christina Scartelli, Fr 23:05 7:27
39 Alexis Sherman, So 23:47 7:40
Total Time = 1:48:37 Total Places = 59
2. Bethlehem Catholic
3 Olivia Zemanek, Jr 21:09 6:49
7 Cecilia Zemanek, Jr 21:30 6:56
26 Jenny Schadt, Jr 22:47 7:21
33 Abby Moninghoff, Jr 23:22 7:32
43 Marina Ivakhnenko, Fr 23:59 7:44
45 Tori Aitken, Fr 24:12 7:48
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50 Lauren Reightler, Jr 24:25
Total Time = 1:52:46 Total Places =

3. Tamaqua

2 Amber Carroll, Sr 21:01

5 Kelsey Patrick, Sr 21:24

28 Cecily Kohlmeir, Sr 22:56

34 Emily Bumbulsky, Jr 23:27

68 Dana Ansbach, Sr 25:25

81 Stefanie Gensure, So 26:00

84 Alexandra Miller, Jr 26:26
Total Time = 1:54:11 Total Places =

4. North Schuylkill

14 Jess Yeneskie, Fr 21:58
17 Abby Warner, So 22:14
29 Alison Cantwell, Jr 22:57
30 Blaire Thomas, Jr 23:02
53 Brooke Ennis, Jr 24:31
75 Vanessa Zimmerman, So 25:47
79 Emily Tobin, So 25:57
Total Time = 1:54:40 Total Places =

5. Wilson Area

13 Ashleigh Lesko, So 21:47

24 Maddy Brannon, So 22:44

38 Lexi Washburn, So 23:43

40 Nhi Nguyen, Sr 23:47

48 Casey Carl, So 24:20

73 Madison Quinn, Fr 25:46
104 Brigid McAtee, So 28:01
Total Time = 1:56:20 Total Places =

6. Pen Argyl

15 Angelina Biondo, Fr 22:03
20 Alyssa Weaver, Fr 22:23
21 Regan Murphy, So 22:28
54 Kristin Wagner, Jr 24:33
58 Kali McCarty, So 24:39
Total Time = 1:56:03 Total Places =

7. Moravian Academy

6 Emily Smith, So 21:26

8 Rebecca Askins-Gast, Sr 21:34

23 Kieran Madden, Fr 22:35

49 Cecilia Loughlin, Sr 24:22

91 Colleen Stone, Fr 26:52

92 Sasha Cheer, Fr 26:54
110 Abby Shoenberger, Fr 28:32
Total Time = 1:56:48 Total Places =

8. Northern Lehigh

12 Samantha Corcoran, Sr 21:43
42 Bryanna Tomkins, Jr 23:57
44 Aimee Oertner, Sr 24:01
52 Rachel Barnett, Sr 24:28
61 Abbey Sauerwine, So 24:49
72 Brittany Hertzge, Sr 25:42
96 Maggie Sauerwine, Sr 27:11
Total Time = 1:58:57 Total Places =

9. Mahanoy Area
22 Kristy McCarthy, Sr 22:28
35 Noel Berdarydn, Fr 23:36
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55 Erin Noon, So 24:35 7:56
71 Kellie Wulinchas, Fr 25:32 8:14
82 Madison Lawerence, Fr 26:08 8:26
114 Jacque Pitts, Fr 29:40 9:34
Total Time = 2:02:18 Total Places = 265
10. Palisades
19 Anna Robinson, Fr 22:23 7:13
25 Amanda Fleck, Jr 22:45 7:20
77 Jordan Brader, Sr 25:54 8:21
86 Darby Codd, Sr 26:38 8:35
87 Olivia Dermody, Jr 26:42 8:37
99 Nora Katz, Sr 27:28 8:51
109 Alexia Skoriak, Jr 28:29 9:11
Total Time = 2:04:20 Total Places = 294
11. Minersville Area
46 Alexandria Chimahusky, Sr 24:14 7:49
51 Laura Hunyara, Jr 24:27 7:53
62 Katie Glore, Fr 24:55 8:02
64 Angie Cazonie, Jr 24:56 8:03
78 Faith Bolich, Fr 25:55 8:21
80 Angela Mason, Jr 25:59 8:23
89 Haylee Evans, Fr 26:50 8:39
Total Time = 2:04:25 Total Places = 301
12*. Lehighton
10 Jenifer Beers, Fr 21:38 6:59
36 Emily Oldt, Jr 23:40 7:38
56 Cassie Rehnert, Fr 24:36 7:56
95 Alyssa Schleicher, Sr 27:04 8:44
108 Erica Koutch, Fr 28:20 9:08
Total Time = 2:05:16 Total Places = 305
13*. Palmerton
11 Andrea Stevko, Sr 21:42 7:00
47 Amanda Mann, Jr 24:16 7:50
70 Lindsey Pekurney, Sr 25:30 8:14
76 Kayla Strohl, Sr 25:53 8:21
101 Meghan Dailey, Jr 27:44 8:57
Total Time = 2:05:04 Total Places = 305
14. Notre Dame (East Stro
37 Allison Peeney, Fr 23:42 7:39
57 Casey O'Donnell, Sr 24:37 7:56
60 Lizzie Pope, Fr 24:49 8:00
69 Jessica Gregory, Jr 25:29 8:13
119 Stevie Rose Li Aquinas, Jr 32:51 10:36
121 Anna Stigliano, So 36:05 11:38
Total Time = 2:11:25 Total Places = 342
15. Shenandoah Valley
59 Alexa Jefferis, So 24:44 7:59
65 Kelsey Uholik, Fr 24:57 8:03
67 Yolanda Welikonich, Sr 25:17 8:09
83 Jillian Dove, So 26:14 8:28
90 Oceania Najunas, So 26:50 8:39
94 Brittany Joseph, Fr 27:03 8:43
102 Jasmine Canales, So 27:49 8:58
Total Time = 2:08:02 Total Places = 364
16. Catasauqua
32 Natalie Leggett, Jr 23:16 7:30
41 Melissa Furhman, Jr 23:53 7:42
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93 Marissa Fazekas, Sr 26:57 8:41

97 Lauren Hoch, Sr 27:26 8:51

115 Emily Williams, Jr 30:09 9:43
Total Time = 2:11:39 Total Places = 378

17. Pine Grove Area

16 Jenn Yost, Sr 22:11 7:09
88 Rachel Brown, Sr 26:45 8:38
100 Brielle Arch, Sr 27:31 8:53
105 Carrey Moyer, Sr 28:03 9:03
111 Savannah Potts—-Krammes, Fr 28:33 9:12
116 Sam Primeau, Sr 30:18 9:46
118 Courtney Herring, Fr 31:49 10:16
Total Time = 2:13:03 Total Places = 420
18. Marian Catholic
63 Emma Boyle, Sr 24:56 8:02
74 Molly Balliet, Jr 25:47 8:19
103 Briana O'Donnell, Sr 27:50 8:58
107 Amanda Srinivasan, So 28:08 9:04
117 Mary Susan McAndrew, So 31:37 10:12
Total Time = 2:18:16 Total Places = 464
19. Weatherly
66 Andrea Dietrich, Sr 25:17 8:09
85 Suzanne Reigle, Jr 26:32 8:34
98 Tiana Genetti, Sr 27:27 8:51
106 Devon Bizarre, Jr 28:06 9:04
112 Erin Dougherty, Jr 28:57 9:20
113 Katlin Vack, Jr 29:09 9:24
120 Kayla Craver, Fr 34:17 11:03
Total Time = 2:16:17 Total Places = 467
TEAM 1M FINAL
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TIME PACE TEAM
Top
1 1 Katherine Downing, Jr 6:24 20:34 6:38 Notre Dame Green Pond
2 2 Amber Carroll, Sr 6:24 21:01 6:47 Tamaqua
3 3 Olivia Zemanek, Jr 6:30 21:09 6:49 Bethlehem Catholic
4 4 Erika Edwards, Jr 6:28 21:16 6:51 Notre Dame Green Pond
5 5 Kelsey Patrick, Sr 6:26 21:24 6:54 Tamaqua
6 6 Emily Smith, So 6:25 21:26 6:55 Moravian Academy
7 7 Cecilia Zemanek, Jr 6:31 21:30 6:56 Bethlehem Catholic
8 8 Rebecca Askins-Gast, Sr 6:26 21:34 6:57 Moravian Academy
9 9 Colleen Kelly, Sr 6:28 21:37 6:58 Notre Dame Green Pond
10 10 Jenifer Beers, Fr 6:31 21:38 6:59 Lehighton
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top
11 11 Andrea Stevko, Sr 6:43 21:42 7:00 Palmerton
12 12 Samantha Corcoran, Sr 6:30 21:43 7:00 Northern Lehigh
13 13 Ashleigh Lesko, So 6:35 21:47 7:02 Wilson Area
14 14 Jess Yeneskie, Fr 6:41 21:58 7:05 North Schuylkill
15 15 Angelina Biondo, Fr 6:49 22:03 7:06 Pen Argyl
16 16 Jenn Yost, Sr 6:41 22:11 7:09 Pine Grove Area
17 17 Abby Warner, So 6:41 22:14 7:10 North Schuylkill
18 18 Amanda Megee, Jr 6:32 22:19 7:12 Notre Dame Green Pond
19 19 Anna Robinson, Fr 6:55 22:23 7:13 Palisades
20 20 Alyssa Weaver, Fr 6:56 22:23 7:13 Pen Argyl
21 21 Regan Murphy, So 6:52 22:28 7:15 Pen Argyl
22 22 Kristy McCarthy, Sr 6:42 22:28 7:15 Mahanoy Area
23 23 Kieran Madden, Fr 6:59 22:35 7:17 Moravian Academy
24 24 Maddy Brannon, So 6:48 22:44 7:20 Wilson Area
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25 25 Amanda Fleck, Jr 6:57 22:45 7:20 Palisades

26 26 Jenny Schadt, Jr 6:43 22:47 7:21 Bethlehem Catholic

27 27 1Isabella Macmillian, Fr 6:43 22:53 7:23 Notre Dame Green Pond

28 28 Cecily Kohlmeir, Sr 6:56 22:56 7:24 Tamaqua

29 29 Alison Cantwell, Jr 6:54 22:57 7:24 North Schuylkill

30 30 Blaire Thomas, Jr 6:43 23:02 7:26 North Schuylkill

31 31 Christina Scartelli, Fr 6:41 23:05 7:27 Notre Dame Green Pond

32 32 Natalie Leggett, Jr 7:06 23:16 7:30 Catasauqua

33 33 Abby Moninghoff, Jr 7:05 23:22 7:32 Bethlehem Catholic

34 34 Emily Bumbulsky, Jr 6:58 23:27 7:34 Tamaqua

35 35 Noel Berdarydn, Fr 7:07 23:36 7:37 Mahanoy Area

36 36 Emily 0ldt, Jr 7:25 23:40 7:38 Lehighton

37 37 Allison Peeney, Fr 7:11 23:42 7:39 Notre Dame (East Stro

38 38 Lexi Washburn, So 7:14 23:43 7:39 Wilson Area

39 39 Alexis Sherman, So 7:05 23:47 7:40 Notre Dame Green Pond

40 40 Nhi Nguyen, Sr 7:11 23:47 7:40 Wilson Area

41 41 Melissa Furhman, Jr 7:30 23:53 7:42 Catasauqua

42 42 Bryanna Tomkins, Jr 7:04 23:57 7:43 Northern Lehigh

43 43 Marina Ivakhnenko, Fr 7:13 23:59 7:44 Bethlehem Catholic

44 44 Aimee Oertner, Sr 6:59 24:01 7:45 Northern Lehigh

45 45 Tori Aitken, Fr 7:15 24:12 7:48 Bethlehem Catholic

46 46 Alexandria Chimahusky, Sr 7:11 24:14 7:49 Minersville Area

47 47 Amanda Mann, Jr 7:09 24:16 7:50 Palmerton

48 48 Casey Carl, So 7:14 24:20 7:51 Wilson Area

49 49 Cecilia Loughlin, Sr 7:15 24:22 7:51 Moravian Academy

50 50 Lauren Reightler, Jr 7:15 24:25 7:52 Bethlehem Catholic

51 51 Laura Hunyara, Jr 7:17 24:27 7:53 Minersville Area

52 52 Rachel Barnett, Sr 7:21 24:28 7:54 Northern Lehigh

53 53 Brooke Ennis, Jr 7:18 24:31 7:54 North Schuylkill

54 54 Kristin Wagner, Jr 7:30 24:33 7:55 Pen Argyl

55 55 Erin Noon, So 7:17 24:35 7:56 Mahanoy Area

56 56 Cassie Rehnert, Fr 8:00 24:36 7:56 Lehighton

57 57 Casey O'Donnell, Sr 7:31 24:37 7:56 Notre Dame (East Stro

58 58 Kali McCarty, So 7:30 24:39 7:57 Pen Argyl

59 59 Alexa Jefferis, So 7:41 24:44 7:59 Shenandoah Valley
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 11:00 Top

60 60 Lizzie Pope, Fr 7:33 24:49 8:00 Notre Dame (East Stro

61 61 Abbey Sauerwine, So 7:23 24:49 8:00 Northern Lehigh

62 62 Katie Glore, Fr 7:42 24:55 8:02 Minersville Area

63 63 Emma Boyle, Sr 7:16 24:56 8:02 Marian Catholic

64 64 Angie Cazonie, Jr 7:45 24:56 8:03 Minersville Area

65 65 Kelsey Uholik, Fr 7:39 24:57 8:03 Shenandoah Valley

66 Emily Daniels, So 7:42 24:57 8:03 Schuylkill Haven

67 Rachel Sechrist, Jr 7:27 24:59 8:03 Salisbury Township

68 66 Andrea Dietrich, Sr 7:57 25:17 8:09 Weatherly

69 67 Yolanda Welikonich, Sr 7:47 25:17 8:09 Shenandoah Valley

70 68 Dana Ansbach, Sr 7:25 25:25 8:12 Tamaqua

71 69 Jessica Gregory, Jr 7:43 25:29 8:13 Notre Dame (East Stro

72 70 Lindsey Pekurney, Sr 7:54 25:30 8:14 Palmerton

73 71 Kellie Wulinchas, Fr 7:53 25:32 8:14 Mahanoy Area

74 Chelsea Slappey, So 7:59 25:34 8:15 Schuylkill Haven

75 72  Brittany Hertzge, Sr 7:50 25:42 8:17 Northern Lehigh

76 73 Madison Quinn, Fr 8:01 25:46 8:19 Wilson Area

77 74 Molly Balliet, Jr 7:22 25:47 8:19 Marian Catholic

78 75 Vanessa Zimmerman, So 7:29 25:47 8:19 North Schuylkill

79 Cassie Peace, Fr 7:49 25:51 8:20 Salisbury Township

80 76 Kayla Strohl, Sr 7:55 25:53 8:21 Palmerton

81 77 Jordan Brader, Sr 7:47 25:54 8:21 Palisades

82 78 Faith Bolich, Fr 7:53 25:55 8:21 Minersville Area

83 79 Emily Tobin, So 7:44 25:57 8:22 North Schuylkill

84 80 Angela Mason, Jr 7:46 25:59 8:23 Minersville Area

85 81 Stefanie Gensure, So 7:33 26:00 8:23 Tamaqua
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86 82 Madison Lawerence, Fr 7:59 26:08 8:26 Mahanoy Area
87 83 Jillian Dove, So 7:52 26:14 8:28 Shenandoah Valley
88 84 Alexandra Miller, Jr 8:04 26:26 8:31 Tamaqua
89 85 Suzanne Reigle, Jr 8:06 26:32 8:34 Weatherly
90 Hannah Marze, Fr 8:13 26:33 8:34 Salisbury Township
91 86 Darby Codd, Sr 8:17 26:38 8:35 Palisades
92 87 Olivia Dermody, Jr 8:16 26:42 8:37 Palisades
93 88 Rachel Brown, Sr 8:14 26:45 8:38 Pine Grove Area
94 89 Haylee Evans, Fr 8:20 26:50 8:39 Minersville Area
95 90 Oceania Najunas, So 8:07 26:50 8:39 Shenandoah Valley
96 91 Colleen Stone, Fr 8:19 26:52 8:40 Moravian Academy
97 92 Sasha Cheer, Fr 8:20 26:54 8:40 Moravian Academy
98 93 Marissa Fazekas, Sr 8:18 26:57 8:41 Catasauqua
99 94 Brittany Joseph, Fr 8:30 27:03 8:43 Shenandoah Valley
100 95 Alyssa Schleicher, Sr 8:32 27:04 8:44 Lehighton
101 96 Maggie Sauerwine, Sr 7:56 27:11 8:46 Northern Lehigh
102 97 Lauren Hoch, Sr 8:29 27:26 8:51 Catasauqua
103 98 Tiana Genetti, Sr 8:45 27:27 8:51 Weatherly
104 99 Nora Katz, Sr 8:23 27:28 8:51 Palisades
105 100 Brielle Arch, Sr 8:32 27:31 8:53 Pine Grove Area
106 101 Meghan Dailey, Jr 8:21 27:44 8:57 Palmerton
107 102 Jasmine Canales, So 8:45 27:49 8:58 Shenandoah Valley
108 103 Briana O'Donnell, Sr 8:10 27:50 8:58 Marian Catholic
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 11:00 Top
109 104 Brigid McAtee, So 8:29 28:01 9:02 Wilson Area
110 105 Carrey Moyer, Sr 8:37 28:03 9:03 Pine Grove Area
111 106 Devon Bizarre, Jr 8:25 28:06 9:04 Weatherly
112 107 Amanda Srinivasan, So 8:27 28:08 9:04 Marian Catholic
113 108 Erica Koutch, Fr 8:38 28:20 9:08 Lehighton
114 109 Alexia Skoriak, Jr 8:39 28:29 9:11 Palisades
115 110 Abby Shoenberger, Fr 8:22 28:32 9:12 Moravian Academy
116 111 Savannah Potts-Krammes, Fr 8:17 28:33 9:12 Pine Grove Area
117 Meaghan Enos, Jr 8:12 28:48 9:17 Salisbury Township
118 112 Erin Dougherty, Jr 8:48 28:57 9:20 Weatherly
119 113 Katlin Vack, Jr 8:43 29:09 9:24 Weatherly
120 Michelle Brenneman, So 8:44 29:09 9:24 Schuylkill Haven
121 114 Jacque Pitts, Fr 8:49 29:40 9:34 Mahanoy Area
122 115 Emily Williams, Jr 8:46 30:09 9:43 Catasauqua
123 116 Sam Primeau, Sr 9:24 30:18 9:46 Pine Grove Area
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 11:00 Top
124 117 Mary Susan McAndrew, So 9:15 31:37 10:12 Marian Catholic
125 118 Courtney Herring, Fr 9:23 31:49 10:16 Pine Grove Area
126 119 Stevie Rose Li Aquinas, Jr 9:21 32:51 10:36 Notre Dame (East Stro
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 11:00 Top
127 120 Kayla Craver, Fr 10:33 34:17 11:03 Weatherly
128 121 Anna Stigliano, So 10:47 36:05 11:38 Notre Dame (East Stro
32 finishers among Women Under 2
25 finishers among Women 2 - 2
36 finishers among Women 3 - 3
35 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
128 female finishers
128 total finishers
Dual Meet Scores
Notre Dame Green Pond 18 wins
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